# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	<u> </u>			
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Stewart Nuttall		11/19/2009		
Victor Streltsov		08/19/2009		
Katherine Merne G	riffiths		08/11/2009	
Jennifer Ann Carmi	chael		12/27/2009	
Peter Hudson			08/21/2009	
Robert Alexander Ir	ving		10/28/2009	
Joseph Noozhumu	ry Varghese		08/19/2009	
Miles Mackay Barra	aclough		08/12/2009	
David Peter Simmo	ins		08/12/2009	
Kylie Anne Henders	son		12/08/2009	
Name: Street Address:	Adalta Pty Ltd 15/2 Park Drive			
City:	Bundoora			
	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA		
State/Country:	3083 Victoria			
State/Country: Postal Code:	3083 Victoria			
Postal Code:	][			
Postal Code:	ERS Total: 1	Numb		
Postal Code:	ERS Total: 1	Numb	er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	ERS Total: 1 Type		ier	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	ERS Total: 1 Type	1628475	er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 T: 1 CE DATA (415)904-6	1628475		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 Tr: 1 CE DATA (415)904-0 (415)904-0 (41590465	1628475 6510 <i>Iail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 00		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type IT: 1 CE DATA (415)904-0 (41590465 aaeverson	1628475 6510 Iail when the fax attempt is unsuccess		

Address Line 1: 101 Howard Street, Suite 350

501480594

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FBRICE-13174	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abby Everson	
Total Attachments: 14 source=TCHfiling32511#page1.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page3.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page3.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page4.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page5.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page6.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page7.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page8.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page9.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page9.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif		
source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page12.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page13.tif		

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. Department of Commerce	
Form PTO-1595	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party Nuttall, Stewart Streltsov, Victor Griffiths, Katherine Me Carmichael, Jennifer Ar Hudson, Peter Irving, Robert Alexando Varghese, Joseph Noozl Barraclough, Miles Mac Simmons, David Peter Henderson, Kylie Anne	rne in er iumurry	2. Name and address of re Adalta Pty Ltd 15/2 Park Drive Bundoora 3083 Victoria Australia	eceiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: 11/19/2009 08/19/2009 08/11/2009 12/27/2009 08/21/2009 08/19/2009 08/19/2009 08/12/2009 08/12/2009 12/08/2009				
4. Title of Inventio	n: Binding Moieties Based o	on Shark IgNAR Domains		
A. New Patent Application I	No.(s): 11/628,475	B. Patent No.(s	): <b>N.A</b> .	
	Additional nur	nbers attached? No		
5. Name and address of party t		6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should Peter G. Carroll MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 350	50	<ol> <li>Total fee(s): Payment in the amoun (\$40 Recordation fee).</li> <li>Deposit Account Auth</li> </ol>		
San Francisco, California 94		The Commissioner is l	hereby authorized to charge any it any overpayment to Deposit	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belie document.	f, the foregoing information is t	rue and correct and any attached cop	py is a true copy of the original	
Date: March 25, 2011		Signature: Acouse	Amille	
		Name: Thomas C. Howerton		
			PATENT	

REEL: 026024 FRAME: 0635

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

#### BETWEEN:

#### The ASSIGNORS:

Stewart NUTTALL of 75 Ford Street, Ivanhoe, Victoria 3079, Australia;

Victor STRELTSOV of 4 Verne Court, Templestowe, Victoria 3106, Australia;

Katherine Merne GRIFFITHS of 5 Milborne Crescent, Eltham, Victoria 3095, Australia;

Jennifer Ann CARMICHAEL of 15 Piera Street, East Brunswick, Victoria 3057, Australia;

Peter HUDSON of 36 Fuschia Street, Blackburn, Victoria 3130, Australia;

Robert Alexander IRVING of 23 Thornbill Court, Pakenham, Victoria 3810, Australia;

Joseph Noozhumurry VARGHESE of 179 Nicholson Street, East Brunswick, Victoria 3057, Australia;

Ales Mackay BARACLOUGH of 302 Electric Stress, Bondi New South Wales 2025 Australia. BARRACLOUGH M

David Peter SIMMONS of 7/14 Lancashire Lane, North Melbourne, Victoria 3051, Australia;

Kylie Anne HENDERSON of 3/192 Queen Street, Southport Queensland 4215, Australia;

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation of Limestone Avenue Campbell, Australian Capital Territory 2612, Australia; and

Diatech Pty Limited of Level 4, Institutes for Health and Biomedical Innovation, Corner Blamey Street and Musk Avenue, Kelvin Grove 4059, Australia.

The ASSIGNEE:

#### AND

AdAlta Pty Ltd of 15/2 Park Drive, Bundoora, Victoria 3083, Australia.

in respect of an invention entitled "Binding Moieties Based on Shark IgNAR Domains" (hereinafter "The Invention") as described and claimed in Us Patent Application No. 11/628,475 filed on December 1, 2006 (hereinafter "The Application").

#### WHEREAS:

1.

ASSIGNORS Stewart NUTTALL, Victor STRELTSOV, Katherine Merne GRIFFITHS, Jennifer Ann CARMICHAEL, Peter HUDSON, Robert Alexander IRVING, Joseph Noozhumurry VARGHESE, Miles Mackay BARACLOUGH, David Peter SIMMONS and Kylie Anne HENDERSON are inventors of The Invention and listed as inventors in The Application;

2. ASSIGNORS Stewart NUTTALL, Victor STRELTSOV, Katherine Merne GRIFFITHS, Jennifer Ann CARMICHAEL, Peter HUDSON, Robert Alexander IRVING, Joseph Noozhumurry VARGHESE and Miles Mackay BARACLOUGH were employees of ASSIGNOR Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation and the invention was made in the course of the inventors' normal duties as employees of Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation;

- ASSIGNORS Stewart NUTTALL, Victor STRELTSOV, Katherine Merne GRIFFITHS, Jennifer Ann CARMICHAEL, Peter HUDSON, Robert Alexander IRVING, Joseph Noozhumurry VARGHESE and Miles Mackay BARACLOUGH assigned their rights to ASSIGNOR Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation;
- ASSIGNOR Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation assigned its rights to The Invention and The Application to Assignor Diatech Pty Limited by way of an Agreement dated May 15, 2002;
- ASSIGNOR David Peter SIMMONS assigned his rights in The Invention and The Application to ASSIGNOR Diatech Pty Limited by way of an Agreement dated February 2001;
- ASSIGNOR Kylie Anne HENDERSON assigned her rights in The Invention and The Application to ASSIGNOR Diatech Pty Limited by way of an Agreement dated March 2004;
- 7. ASSIGNOR Diatech Pty Limited assigned its rights in The Invention and The Application to ASSIGNEE by way of an Agreement dated June 29, 2007;
- This Assignment confirms that the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNORS' entire rights, titles and interests in, to and under The Invention and The Application;
- This Assignment confirms all previous Agreements from The ASSIGNORS to The ASSIGNEE in relation to The Invention and The Application in the United States of America;
- 10. This Assignment further witnesses that, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby confirm that they sell, assign, transfer and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the exclusive rights, titles and interests to have and to hold, use, exercise and enjoy The Invention and The Application in the United States of America and any additional patent or patent application filed in respect of The Invention in accordance with United States of America patent law;
- 11. The ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;
- 12. This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and which counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 13. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto executed this Assignment.

By The ASSIGNORS:

Signature of Stewart NUTTALL

Signature of Witness Name of witness: Position: 1

DAY of NOJ EXECUTED this 2009

Signature of Witness: Signatur Tones Name of witness: lecestion Position: EXECUTED this \_\_\_\_\_\_ DAY of \_\_\_\_\_\_ August 2009 Signature of Witness:\_\_\_\_ Signature of Katherine Merne GRIFFITHS Name of witness: \_\_\_\_\_ Position:\_ \_DAY of , 2009 month Signature of Witness: Signature of Jennifer Ann CARMICHAEL Name of witness: \_\_\_\_\_ Position: DAY of \_\_\_ , 2009 month Signature of Witness: 4 Signature of Peter HUDSON Tille Jones Name of witness: Position: ReceptionLe EXECUTED this 21<sup>-2+</sup> month DAY of 2009

## - 3 -

Signature of Victor STRELTSOV EXECUTED this DAY of	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position: , 2009 month
Signature of Katherine Merne GRIFFITHS EXECUTED this DAY of	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position: , 2009 month
Signature of Jennifer Ann CARMICHAEL EXECUTED this <u>27</u> DAY of <u>Dec</u>	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: <u>NEIC DAV U</u> Position: <u>TEACHER</u> . <u>ember</u> , 2009 month
Signature of Peter HUDSON	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position:
EXECUTED this DAY of day number	

- 3 -

٩

Signature of Victor STRELTSOV	Signature of Witness:
	Position:
EXECUTED this DAY of	, 2009 month
Signature of Katherine Merne GRIFFITHS	Signature of Witness: <u>David Griffiths</u> Name of witness: <u>David Griffiths</u> Position: <u>Structural Engineer</u>
EXECUTED this DAY of	<u>nonth</u> , 2009
Signature of Jennifer Ann CARMICHAEL	Signature of Witness:
	Name of witness:
EXECUTED this DAY of	Position:, 2009
Signature of Peter HUDSON	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position:
EXECUTED this DAY of	, 2009 month

F

Signature of Robert Alexander IRVING EXECUTED this DAY of	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position: , 2009 month
JN. Value Signature of Joseph Noozhumurry VARGHESE EXECUTED this <u>19</u> th DAY of <u>Ang</u>	Name of witness:
EXECUTED this <u>19</u> th DAY of <u>Ang</u>	Signature of Witness:
day number	Name of witness:
EXECUTED this DAY of	Position:, 2009
day number	, 2009
Signature of David Peter SIMMONS	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position:
EXECUTED this DAY of	, 2009
day number	month

,

- 4 -

Signature of Robert Alexander IRVING EXECUTED this 28 <sup>-fd</sup> DAY of	Signature of Witness: <u>JALICH</u> Name of witness: <u>JEANETTE PRITCHARD</u> Position: <u>DIRECTOR, QUINTAI</u> N CONSULTING Mars, 2009 month
Signature of Joseph Noozhumurry VARGHESE	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position:
EXECUTED this DAY of	, 2009 , month
Signature of Miles Mackay BARACLOUGH	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position:
EXECUTED this DAY of day number	, 2009 month
Signature of David Peter SIMMONS	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position:
EXECUTED this DAY of	, 2009 month

Signature of Robert Alexander IRVING EXECUTED this DAY of	Signature of Witness:         Name of witness:         Position:
Signature of Joseph Noozhumurry VARGHESE EXECUTED this DAY of	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position: , 2009 month
Signature of Miles Mackay BARACLOUGH	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position:
EXECUTED this DAY of	, 2009 month
Sjophature of David Peter SIMMONS	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position: Position: CALL MARL MARL MARL MARL MARL MARL MARL MARL Position: MARL MARL MARL MARL MARL MARL MARL MARL Position: MARL
EXECUTED this DAY of	<u>/ 3 /, 2009</u>

- 4 -

Signature of Robert Alexander IRVING	Signature of Witness:
	Name of witness:
	Position:
EXECUTED this DAY of	, 2009 month
Signature of Joseph Noozhumurry VARGHESE	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position:
EXECUTED this DAY of	, 2009 month
Sighature of Miles Mackay BARACLOUGH	Signature of Witness: <u>Y</u> Name of witness: <u>X KIRSTEN BARRACCOUL</u> Position: <u>X SERVIOR RESERPC</u> H ASSOCIATE
EXECUTED this ILLEAT H DAY of AUGO day number	ST, 2009 month
Signature of David Peter SIMMONS	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position:
EXECUTED this DAY of day number	, 2009 , month

- 4 -

		Signature of Witness:
	Signature of Kylie Anne HENDERSON	
		Name of witness:
		Position:
	EXECUTED this DAY of	, 2009 month
	Signature of authorized officer of Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Researc	th Organisation
	Name of Signatory:	
	Title of Signatory:	
		Signature of Witness:
		Name of witness:
		Position:
	EXECUTED this DAY of	, 2009 month
$\leq$	Signature of authorized officer of Diatech Pty Limited	
	Name of Signatory: PAUL BARGETT	
	Title of Signatory: CEO, Director	
		Signature of Witness: X Colul-
		Name of witness: <u>Samantha Cobb</u>
	EXECUTED IN D.G. August	Position: CED, Managing Divector Adulta
	EXECUTED this 09 DAY of Augus	57, 2009 month

Signature of Kylie Anne HENDERSON EXECUTED this 8 DAY of December	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: <u>Deraid Caswell</u> Position: <u>Friend</u>
Signature of authorized officer of Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Researc	h Organisation
Name of Signatory:	
Title of Signatory:	
	Signature of Witness:
	Name of witness:
	Position:
EXECUTED this DAY of	, 2009
Signature of authorized officer of Diatech Pty Limited	
Name of Signatory:	
Title of Signatory:	
· · ·	Signature of Witness:
	Name of witness:
	Position:
EXECUTED this DAY of	, 2009
day number	month

•

Signature of Kylie Anne HENDERSON EXECUTED this DAY of	Signature of Witness:         Name of witness:         Position:
Signature of authorized officer of Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Res	earch Organisation
Name of Signatory: JOHN HERBERT WALKER Authonsed Officer Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organ	Name of witness: <u>MAUREEN</u> ( <u>LAISTER</u> Position: <u>SEMIOR</u> <u>ADMINISTRATOR</u>
EXECUTED this DAY of day number	<u>HOE-,</u> , 2009 month
Signature of authorized officer of Diatech Pty Limited	
Name of Signatory:	
Title of Signatory:	Signature of Witness: Name of witness: Position:
EXECUTED this DAY of	, 2009 month

By The ASSIGNEE:

Signature of authorized officer of

AdAlta Pty Ltd.

Name of Signatory: Samantha Cobb Title of Signatory: ED & Managing Divector Signature of Witness:\_ alle Name of witness: F.J. BA

EXECUTED this 3 DAY of September, 2009

PATENT REEL: 026024 FRAME: 0648

**RECORDED: 03/25/2011**